COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES - DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

EACT SHEET

APPROVAL TO AMEND DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH LEGAL ENTITY
AGREEMENTS WITH MENTAL HEALTH SERVICE PROVIDERS TO PROVIDE
SUPPORTIVE AND THERAPEUTIC OPTIONS PROGRAM FUNDS
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2002-2003
(ALL SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICTS)

REQUEST:

Board approval of a FY 2002-2003 contract amendment to thirty (30) mental health
service providers (providers) to separate out from Supportive and Therapeutic Options
Program (STOP) State General Funds (SGF) a STOP-County General Funds (CGF)
match totaling $320,000.

CONTRACTOR:
Please refer to Attachment il for listing of thirty (30) providers for FY 2002-2003.
INTENT:

For FY 2002-2003, Board action is necessary to ensure thirty (30) providers are paid 100
percent for mental health services delivered to the STOP target population. From the
inception of the STOP program, the State contracted with the County at 70 percent SGF
with a required 30 percent local CGF match. Originally the providers’ contracts were set
up at 100 percent of STOP-SGF only. Therefore, when it came time to pay providers,
DMH was unable to pay them 100 percent program costs using SGF. FY 2002-2003,
DMH received from the State through the Department of Children and Family Services
(DCFS) a total of $1,618,000 in STOP-SGF for the program, which was paid to providers.
Since providers submitted STOP claims totaling $1,938,000, DMH needs the difference
between the $1,938,000 in provider claims and the $1,618,000 of STOP SGF or
$320,000 of CGF to cover the balance of the local match requirement for providers.
Approval of this Board letter will enable DMH to disburse the $320,000 of CGF thereby
allowing DMH to pay providers for 100% of mental health services delivered to the STOP
target population.

JUSTIFICATION:

One of the State’s STOP funding requirements is a 30 percent CGF match. DMH did not
address this 30 percent CGF match requirement when contracting out most all of the
STOP allocations in FY 2002-2003. Therefore, DMH was unable to pay providers for 100
percent of STOP services using SGF. For FY 2002-2003, DMH received a total of
$1,618,000 in SGF; since providers submitted claims for $1,938,000, there was a




shortfall of $320,000. Therefore, this Board action will amend NGA contracts to separate
out CGF match from SGF to ensure that providers receive 100 percent reimbursement for
services delivered to the STOP target population.

CONTRACTING PROCESS:

DMH will execute contract amendments in FY 2002-2003 with thirty (30) providers listed
on Attachment |l to separate out the CGF match from the SGF to ensure that providers
receive 100 percent reimbursement. There is no increase in the MCAs nor increase in
appropriation since DMH will use Accounts Payable (AP) set up for the STOP program
in FY 2002-2003.

RK:LQ:aw STOP Fact Sheet 06-01-04




WY 9€:87002/1/9 (auw) avr0-61- 1l Ux3 €0-2002 AOLS

000°0Z¢ $ ] 000°819°L $ 1 000°3E6°L $ [voN] Tv10L

0Le 68 662 Buipunoy
06.°61L¢ $1L16°219°L $ | 102°286°) $1 [voN] Tv.iol ans

952 ¢ SLELL 1.9°C) ¥ £8200 . Aliie 3 uinoA JeNpIud| og
g6Lv1L 1£8°12 620°98 I 18200 $BWOH YINoA Jsiido] 6¢
18E'y £61'22 085'92 ¥ 6,200 VOVSYIA Bqp yoieasay pue Bujesunod| gz
092721 65519 6LELL Z 28900 weibouid uonuasiaiyy yinosl sz
9e5'e 88821 ¥Z¥ie 4 16500 leucieussiuj synyysu| sualpiuny oz
GPE'G 1¥0'22 98¢°Z¢ ¥ 6500 SO0IAMOS A4 JvHM| 62
98021 2PL19 £ET'CL 4 85500 S3lIed Jo) spIRIUS] #E
1Z'ZL ZE6°L9 gL'y 14 £7500 "D Juadsajopy malp teig| £z
68.°92 965°GE) 528291 t 61500 “SOAG UjleeH uadsy| zz
v26'y Z16'%Z 9g8°6¢ G 12200 Jejue) yieeH |Bap obnpiap] 12
Zig'y EVEPE 55162 € 21200 Jee) yyesy pue (epdsoH suyor 15| oz
221'9 666'08 9z1'2¢ £ 91200 eINIsu| yyesH juaaeyeg bung| 61
086'S 952°0¢€ 9eZ'9¢ L #1200 sdnous) 10y edineg |enedg| gt
£0's £99'6Z 9£4'0¢8 £ 80200 JHWND A2([eA opueulad ueg| /¢
erl's 96L'LY 6EE'6Y £ 20200 Jajuag asueping Ajlwed g plIio| 94
95¢'0F 599'€0Z LZ6'Eve G £0200 SOIUIED QUoBd] 6f
Z8E'El 102 L9 £80°'18 € L0200 auR Aulad Bqgp uonepuno4 jeuonent #
zog'el 206'¢6 YoT'LLL [4 66100 Jajuad aoueping pIys se[ebuy so| £
gLL'El Z0t'69 0zl'es 4 26100 "OUf JBIUBD YedH AIUNWLIOD ualpa| i
¥0E'L 665'0 £06'L 4 96100 S0AIeg Allwed g ppuD Jew [eg eisia] L1
192°2 892'6E 620' /¥ ¥ 16100 (D99 yoeaq BucT Jejesln) Jeyued eoueping ayL| ot
SETEL 656'00 6108 1 06100 {endsoy shemajen| 6
o1Z'7l 926'1L Zvl'os £ S8100 "OU| ‘pejsiwiy ep onue) 13| 8
876'F vE6'¥T z98'6¢C £ #8100 Jajued yougng) [/
DLE'G LiL'le LG ZE 4 £8100 801G DuleIyoRsd ysiiH i o
1596 G288y 9.1'85 L 08100 aointeg Buesunon Ajunwwien| s
658°€ TT5'BL 18E'EC € ¥LI00 (owoH Jebinquiey) feuad eainy] »
Qz¥'Ll z.1'88 009'50L L £2100 YIATY Bqp uedlalWy “Xaly Jo enbes -oossy| ¢
LO9'? SLS'ch oLL'zS G 12100 fsbuiliean jo ubispay eyl Jo} simusu)} Jejua) Josuewy| ¢
Z90'6) $ | gct'o6 $ Joos'si $ ! 99000 (soAg Alwed g pIyD) AND-ull &

:SU3AIAOYd LOVHEINOD
A £
og=a 2 g
1
£002-200¢ Ad ¥Od
(SY9ON) SIIDNIOV TV.LNIWNYIAOD-NON
(d01S) WYH9O0¥d SNOILAO 21LNIdVHIHL ANV FALLIOAANS
HLTV3H TVLIN3N 40 INJW1YYd3a - STTADNVY SO1 40 ALNNOD |
Il awyoepy | _ | | _




